

VetComm CEO Kate Monroe Named as Veteran of the Year at Service and Sacrifice Veteran's Gala

SAN DIEGO, CA, UNITED STATES, December 29, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Kate Monroe, a distinguished veteran, former Congressional candidate for California, and accomplished author, was awarded the prestigious Veteran of the Year title at the Service and Sacrifice Veteran's Gala held at Sycuan Casino. The award was presented by Brett Davis and Dr. Rob Garcia in recognition of Monroe's instrumental role in securing over a billion dollars in benefits for veterans.

Monroe, joined by her dedicated VetComm team, delivered an impassioned speech highlighting her achievements and underscoring the pressing need for increased support for veterans, particularly those facing homelessness. She emphasized the importance of community involvement and policy reform to address these critical issues.

Through her leadership at VetComm, Monroe has been pivotal in assisting veterans to navigate the complexities of VA disability claims, ensuring they receive the compensation they deserve. Her commitment to the veteran community is further demonstrated by her authorship of multiple works focused on



Kate Monroe

veteran affairs and her previous candidacy for Congress, where she advocated for veteran rights and benefits.

The Service and Sacrifice Veteran's Gala is an annual event dedicated to honoring individuals who have made significant contributions to the veteran community. Monroe's recognition as Veteran of the Year highlights her unwavering dedication and impactful efforts in improving the lives of veterans nationwide.

For more information about Kate Monroe and her work with VetComm, please visit <u>www.vetcomm.us</u>.

٢٢

This award is not just a recognition of my work; it is a victory for every veteran who has fought for their rightful benefits and a brighter future" *Kate Monroe, CEO VetComm*

Rob Garcia Shift Magazine +1 619-316-1856 editor@shiftlifedesign.com



Kate Receiving Award From Brett Davis

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/772657036

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.